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ARIETTA 750 FF ENDO

ENDOSCOPIC ULTRASONOGRAPHY SYSTEM
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ARIETTA 750 FF ENDO DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND SYSTEM

EG-740UT

EG-580UR

FUJIFILM

e

ULTRASONOGRAPHY SYSTEMS

Power rating

Frequency rating

Current consumption

Dimensions (W x H x D)

Weight

Applicable endoscopes -
Curved linear array scan

Applicable endoscopes -

Radial scan

Applicable ultrasonic
bronchoscope

Viewing direction
Observation range
Field of view

@ Distal end

@ Flexible portion
Bending capability

Working length
Overall length
@ Working channel

Scanning method

Scanning angle

Viewing direction
Observation range
Field of view

@ Distal end

@ Flexible portion
Bending capability

Working length
Overall length
@ Working channel

Scanning method

Scanning angle

40°

3-100 mm
140°

14.5mm
12.6mm

Up 150°/Down
100°/Right
100°/Left 100°
1,250 mm
1,550mm
4.0mm

Electronic curved
linear array scan

180°

0°
3-100 mm
140°

11.4mm
11.5mm

Up 190°/Down
90°/Right
100°/Left 100°
1,250mm
1,550mm
2.8mm

Electronic
radial scan

360°

FUJIFILM Healthcare Europe GmbH
Balcke-Durr-Allee 6 | 40882 Ratingen, Germany
Tel.: +49 2102 5364-0 | endoscopy_eu@fujifilm.com

www.fujifilm-endoscopy.com

AC 200 - 240V
50 Hz / 60 Hz

1300 VA or less
550 x 900 x 1,220-1,695 mm
145 kg

EG-740UT, EG-580UT
EG-580UR

EB-530US

EG-580UT

EB-530US

Viewing direction
Observation range
Field of view

@ Distal end

@ Flexible portion
Bending capability

Working length
Overall length
@ Working channel

Scanning method

Scanning angle

Viewing direction
Observation range
Field of view

@ Distal end

@ Flexible portion
Bending capability

Working length
Overall length
@ Working channel

40° (Forward
oblique)

3-100 mm
140°

13.9mm
12.4mm

Up 150°/Down
150° /Right
120°/Left 120°
1,250 mm
1,550mm
3.8mm

Electronic curved
linear array scan

150°

10° (Forward
oblique)

3-100 mm
120°
6.7mm

6.3mm

Up 130°/
Down 90°

610mm
880mm

2.0mm
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