

# **ARIETTA 750 FF ENDO**

## ENDOSCOPIC ULTRASONOGRAPHY SYSTEM





#### ARIETTA 750 FF ENDO DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND SYSTEM



Power rating	AC 200 – 240 V
Frequency rating	50 Hz / 60 Hz
Current consumption	1300 VA or less
Dimensions (W x H x D)	550 x 900 x 1,220-1,695 mm
Weight	145 kg
Applicable endoscopes – Curved linear array scan	EG-740UT, EG-580UT
Applicable endoscopes – Radial scan	EG-580UR
Applicable ultrasonic bronchoscope	EB-530US

### **EG-740UT**



Viewing direction	40°
Observation range	3 – 100 mm
Field of view	140°
Ø Distal end	14.5 mm
Ø Flexible portion	12.6 mm
Bending capability	Up 150°/Down 100°/Right 100°/Left 100°
Working length	1,250 mm
Overall length	1,550 mm
Ø Working channel	4.0 mm
Scanning method	Electronic curved linear array scan
Scanning angle	180°

#### **EG-580UT**



Viewing direction	40° (Forward oblique)
Observation range	3-100 mm
Field of view	140°
Ø Distal end	13.9 mm
Ø Flexible portion	12.4 mm
Bending capability	Up 150°/Down 150°/Right 120°/Left 120°
Working length	1,250 mm
Overall length	1,550mm
Ø Working channel	3.8mm
Scanning method	Electronic curved linear array scan
Scanning angle	150°

#### **EG-580UR**



Viewing direction	0°
Observation range	3 – 100 mm
Field of view	140°
Ø Distal end	11.4 mm
Ø Flexible portion	11.5 mm
Bending capability	Up 190°/Down 90°/Right 100°/Left 100°
Working length	1,250 mm
Overall length	1,550 mm
Ø Working channel	2.8 mm
Scanning method	Electronic radial scan
Scanning angle	360°

#### **EB-530US**



Viewing direction	10° (Forward oblique)
Observation range	3 – 100 mm
Field of view	120°
Ø Distal end	6.7 mm
Ø Flexible portion	6.3 mm
Bending capability	Up 130°/ Down 90°
Working length	610 mm
Overall length	880 mm
Ø Working channel	2.0 mm

## **FUJ!FILM**

FUJIFILM Healthcare Europe GmbH
Balcke-Dürr-Allee 6 | 40882 Ratingen, Germany
Tel.: +49 2102 5364-0 | endoscopy\_eu@fujifilm.com www.fujifilm-endoscopy.com